Supportive data and the rationale for selecting these 
services were included. ABoH provided approval as proposed.  

Our Grants Coordinator convened two collaboratives representing more than 25 
different city and county organizational partners across Bastrop County. Seven hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) in funding was received from the St. David’s 
Foundation for the Housing + Health Collaborative. This collaborative includes 13 
nonprofits, Cities of Bastrop, Smithville, and Elgin, and Bastrop County, for the purpose of 
engaging Bastrop County residents in designing solutions and policies to encourage the